FORM No. 1170--AFFIDAVIT RE 120 IVAY SE AVICE ON OCCUPANT-Oregon Trivit Deed Series. NE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT 81448 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OF STRONG TRUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS to the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto: I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say: I, the undersigned, being first duty sworn, depose and say. I am the Trustee of attorney for the Trustee in the trust deed described in the attached Trustee's Notice of Sale. You are hereby directed to serve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D. (2) and 7D. (3), upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale. The name of the perion to be served, if known, and the property address of the property described in said trust deed, are as follows: Brian H. Littletoi & Dorothy J. Littleton Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Occupant and the second second second second If the occupant is indicated as "unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by other than the person named, then you are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be occupy-23.1 for the sale in the attached notice. If you have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, persist in making service until it has been accomplished. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor poration and any other legal or commercial entity. rystee and person includes cor-Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...6th day of 0 SOR (XALLOW ANX Trustee Detober Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires: 1.45 and the forest of the second states of the F±12 5 A AND COLORS Funnisher's Note: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing attidavit. [120-Day Motice per ORS 86.750(1)] RE: Trust Deed from STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the Grantor TO SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No...... on FOR Page RECORDER'S USE Or as fee/file/instrument/ microfilm/reception No. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Trusten Record of Mortgasses of said County. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC ATTN: FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT Witness my hand and seal of County affixed, NAME 18000 GA . 1 215 ByDeputy

		pp	OOF OF SERVICE	പ്പെറ്റം
STATE OF				22020
I hereby certify and swear to and a resident of the state wherein priginal trustee's Notice of Sale attri- beneficiary or trustee, or successor o	hat at a the serv ached h toither,	Il times herein ice hereinatter ereto, nor the corporate or of	mentioned I was and now am a competent per set forth was made; that I am not the benefic successor of either, nor an officer, director, emp herwise.	ary or trustee named in ployee of or attorney for
I made service of the attached wlow, by delivering true copies of se	l crigina vič Notic	l Trustee's Notic ce of Sale certifi	ce of Sale upon the individuals and other legal cd to be such by the attorney for the trustee or	entities to be served, nan successor trustee, as follow
Upon	5 <u>5</u> - 5 - 5 -	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 4.4.1	Service Upon Individual(s)	r, personally and in pers
	<u></u>		, on, j9. by delivering such true copy to him/he. on, j9.	, personally and in personally and in personally and in personally and in personal in the second second second
a and some control and the second	07 11-0 (et E 14 Enhadered	● ● ●】 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●	
		*****	 New York of the state of the st	
e of 14 years and a member of the	h wise h	id of the nerrow		, who is a person over a
usual place of abode, to-wit:			, by delivering such true cop	y at his/her dwelling hou
			served on, 19	
	10,4150110	ya or the person : भूलेक ते र्ग	served on	, ato'clock
		Office		
Upon	11.5	<u>NS 51</u>	, at the office which he/she t	naintains for the conduct
leaving such true conv with				
		······	, during normal working hours, at to wit.	o'closte
ter Des (Casasan de Lagas	ti pr	parte di se per per p		
Upon	d Partner	ship, etc.)		<u>, de la secondada y</u> g
(Name of Corporation, Limite				
(Name of Corporation, Limite (a) delivering such true cop	y, perso	nally and in per	son, to	who is a/th
*		there a	i: OR	who is aft
 (b) leaving such true copy office of 	with	there	i; OR	
(b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered gaent.	with	(by title), directo	t; OR ,who is a/the *, the person who is	apparently in charge of the thereo.
 (b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered gaent. 	with	(by title), directo	i; OR	apparently in charge of the thereoutly the second s
*	with	(by title), directo	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the *	apparently in charge of thereo
 (b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, EACH OF THE PERSONS, F 	with cfficer	(by title), directo	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19	apparently in charge of the second se
*	vith cfficer ŽiRMS TRUST	(by title), directo	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the *	apparently in charge of the second se
*	with cfficer ŽIRMS TRUST	(by title), directo AND CORPOR EE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19	apparently in charge of the second se
*	with cfficer TRUS1	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "EE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HERE	apparently in charge of the thereous control of the second
*	with cfficer TRUS TRUS	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "BE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is althe * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREY	apparently in charge of the second se
 (b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, EACH OF THE PERSONS, F RPORATION NAMED IN THE 	with cfficer TRUSI	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "BE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is al the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREY	apparently in charge of the second se
 (b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, EACH OF THE PERSONS, F RPORATION NAMED IN THE 	with cfficer TRUSI	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "BE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HERE	apparently in charge of the second se
 (b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, EACH OF THE PERSONS, F RPORATION NAMED IN THE 	cfficer TRUS	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "BE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is a/the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREY	apparently in charge of the thereous start of the start o
(b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, EACH OF THE PERSONS, F PRPORATION NAMED IN THE Subscribed and sworn to before	with cfficer TRUSI	(by title), directo AND CORPOR "EE'S INSTRU	t; OR , the person who is , who is afthe * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREY	apparently in charge of the second se
(b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, BACH OF THE PERSONS, F PRPORATION NAMED IN THE Subscribed and sworn to before	with cfficer TRUS1	(by title), directo	t; OR , the person who is , who is al the * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19	apparently in charge of the thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous thereous the the thereous the the thereous the the the thereous the
(b) leaving such true copy office of * Specify registered agent, BACH OF THE PERSONS, F PRPORATION NAMED IN THE Subscribed and sworn to before	with cfficer TRUS1	(by title), directo	t; OR , the person who is , who is afthe * , general partner, managing agent. , on, 19 ATIONS SERVED BY ME IS THE IDENTI CTIONS TO ME IN CONNECTION HEREY	apparently in charge of the thereous start of the start o

--

-

n de la competition de la comp

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE State of Oregon County of Klamath) Received for Service 10/19/93 Court Case No. Sheriff's Case No. 93-03310 I hereby certify that I received for service on TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE LITTLETON, DOROTHY . was served personally, and in person, at 2252 VINE AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS

, DR, on 10/20/93,

at 13:45 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of

22027

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Dregon

Copy to:

4

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

By Roberca Dailoy

UR 97601

22028

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Oregon) County of Klamath) :3h

Court Case No. Sheriff's Case No. 93-03310

Received for Service 10/19/93

I hereby certify that I received for service on LITTLETON, BRIAN H the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

LITTLETON, BRIAN H was served by leaving a true copy with LITTLETON, DUROTHY J a person over the age of fourteen years who resides at the place of abode of the within named located at 2252 VINE AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS at 13:45 hours.

All search and service was hade within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

By DAILEY. REBECCA

Copy to:

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC 525 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

UR 97601

KLAMATH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE - RETURN OF SERVICE State of Oregon State of Oregon) County of Klamath) Sheriff's Case No. 93-03310

22029

I hereby certify that I received for service on VINCENT, DWRYNE the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

VINCENT, DWAYNE was served personally, and in person, at KLAMATH FALLS at 09:59 hours.

, OR, on 10/20/93,

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon,

OF 97601

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

JAMAN

Copy to:

12.5

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC KLAMATH FALLS

FORM N . BES-TRUSTER'S HOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trus				
I ON		COPYRIGHT IS	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLIS	HING CO. PORTI AND
	ASPEN 04 TRUSTEE'S NO			
Reference is made to that certain husband and wife Aspen Title & Escrow, INC	trust deed made by	Brian H It+	+1	22030 ¢
Aspen Title & Escrow, INC infavorof Robert C. Brown and K dated September 19, 19.9 Klamath County			<u>tleton and Dorot</u>	hy J. Littleto
				· · · · · · ·
dated September 10	Drown,	nusband and	C	AS fritetoo
as for first first for the fir	Dredon in heat /	oer I		, as beneficiary,
Klamath	20 No. 20917 &	20918-1-1-	at pagel	863 & 19866 or
property situated in said county and state	e, to-wit:		h), covering the follow	ving described real
See legal decordent				
See legal description marked made a part hereof as though	Exhibit "A" a	ttached hereto	and by this	
made a part hereof as though	lully set for	th herein	G of this rei	erence
			1.	
Both the beneficiary and it	1. J.			
Both the beneficiary and the truste by said trust deed and a notice of defaul fault for which the foreclosure is made is	te have elected to se t has been recorded diantor's failure to	ell the said real pro d pursuant to Orego	perty to satisfy the of on Revised Statutes 9	bligations secured
See attached by the	S C randre to	pay when due the i	following sums:	0.755(5); the de-
See attached Exhibit "B" and fully set forth herein	by this refere	nce made a por	·	
s tot toren nerein			L nereof as thou	gh
		· · · · · · · ·		
By reason of said default the benef deed immediately due and payable, said s	iliary has dest			
deed immediately due and payable, said s	uns being the follo	all sums owing on wing to wing to with	the obligation secur	ed by said trust
see attached Exhibit "c"				sala must
fully set forth herein	by this referen	ice made a part	hereof as thous	. L
WILLED TO TO TO			choug	,11
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given at the hour of o'clock, o'clock, Front_entry_of_Aspen_Title & Fee	en that the undersi	aned trustee will	Manut 1/	
at the hour of11:00 o'clock,A Front entry of Aspen Title & Esc in the City of Klamath Falls auction to the highest bidder for cash the	M., in accord with	h the standard of t	ime established t	, <i>19</i> .94,
in the City of V1	10W, 10C		contablished by C	RS 187.110. at
power to convey at the time of the execution grantor or grantor's successors in interest obligations thereby secured and the costs a is further given that any person named in	on by grantor of th	e said trust deed to	perty which the gran	tor had or had
is further dimension secured and the costs a	nd expenses of	execution of said i	rust deed to satisfy	test which the
last set for the set in any person named in (ORS 36 753 has 41	, including a reaso	nable charge by the	the loregoing
beneficiary of the entire amount then due (default occurred) and by curing any other of the performance required under the obligation formance procession	oroceeding dismis	sed and the trust of	prior to five days b leed reinstated by	efore the date
the portering and by curing any other of	default compl	rtion of the princip	al as would not the	ayment to the
default occurred) and by curing any other of the performance required under the obligation formance necessary to cure the default, by j and trust deed, together with trustee's and at In construing this notice, the singular to the graptor performance of the singular	on or trust deed, ar	nd in addition to pay	apable of being cured	by tendering
In aced, together with trustee's and at	torpov's face	a expenses actually	incurred in enforcing	ering the per-
In construing this notice, the singular to the grantor as well as any other person own and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" in	includes the plural	, the word "granter	ts provided by said O	RS 86.753.
to the grantor as well as any other person ow, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" in	ing an obligation, the	he performance of w	which is secured by secured by	sor in interest
	then respect	ive successors in in	terest, if any.	id ifust deed,
DATED October 18	, 19. 93 ASPA	A TITLE C DOG	_	
		TITLE & ESCR	OH INC	
	BY	tudeel (I F	THAT	
tate of Ocegon, County of <u>Klamath</u>	Succ	essor	Trustee	
I, the undersigned, certify that I am the le foregoing is a complete and exact copy of	he attenessmer	MILEARNING	SUCCESSOR	
e foregoing is a complete and exact copy of	the original truster	e's notice of sales	GUERROXXXIIINEX tru	stee and that
		dutt	TODA	
	Succ	essor Attorney	VANAMINA	
the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to S 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1) (ill in pursuant to	SERVE:	ARAYAARK	Xan Had X rustee	
Is a copy to be served pursuant to S 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite name and address of party to be served.	512KVE:			
and the party to be served.				
				······

EXHIBIT "A"

Beginning at a point marked by an iron pin driven in the ground in the center line of a 60 foot roadway, from which the section Corner common to section 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, bears South 89 degrees 44 1/2' West along the center line of said roadway, 879.4 feet to a point in the West boundary of said Section 11, and North 0 degrees 13 1/2' West along the section line 1662.5 feet; thence running North 89 degrees 44 1/2' East along the center line of above mentioned roadway, a distance of 135.0 feet; thence North O degrees 7' West, 331.75 feet; more or 135.0 feet; thence worth Northerly boundary of said N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of said Section Northerly boundary of said N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 Of said Section 11; thence South 89 degrees 47' West along said boundary line 135.0 feet; thence South O degrees 07' East, 331.85 feet, more

A parcel of land situate in the N 1/2 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly

CODE 41 MAP 3909-11HC TL 600

EXHIBIT "B"

Balance of monthly installments of \$483.05 due for the months of December of 1990 and monthly installments of \$483.05 to present and subsequent installments of like amounts; and subsequent amounts for assessments and taxes due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Trust Deed recorded on October 19, 1990 in Volume M90 Page 19863 also a second Note and Trust Deed dated September 19, 1990 recorded on October 1, 1990 in Volume M9() Page 19866 in the amount of \$9,000.00 at the rate of eleven (11.0) percent per annum due and payable on March 28, 1991 and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and

EXHIBIT "C"

Note and Trust Deed dated September 19, 1990 and recorded on October 1, 1990 in the amount of \$42,500.00 plus interest and late charges thereon from December 28, 199() at the rate of eleven (11.0) percent per annum until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Irust Deed. Also a second Note and Trust Deed dated September or the Note and Trust Deed. Also a second Note and Trust Deed dated Septe 19, 1990 and recorded on October 1, 1990 in the amount of \$9,000.00 plus interest at the rate of eleven (11.0) percent per annum all due and payable on March 28, 1991 and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of _____ SS. of July Aspen Title & Facrow A.D., 19 94 at 3:33 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. FEE 50.00 18th _____ on Page _____22025 day Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Annette Mueller _<u>M94</u>